
Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com   

                                                                     

                         2017 Arctic 5k Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                          February 3, 2017 9:00AM 

                        24 degrees, sunny, wind calm 

                                       

                                       

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Sam Brandt           26 M Lynchburg       VA   22:52   22:47  7:21  

    2 Jonathan Baum        42 M Lynchburg       VA   24:09   24:09  7:48  

    3 Kenneth Horne        20 M Harpersville    AL   27:49   27:14  8:48  

    4 Jacob Tyler          21 M Craigsville     WV   27:30   27:23  8:50  

    5 Kevin McGann         20 M Phillipsburg    NJ   27:39   27:27  8:51  

    6 Ashley Laneve        14 F Forest          VA   27:56   27:56  9:01  

    7 Joshua Yeoman        32 M Lynchburg       VA   28:05   28:00  9:02  

    8 Alynn Richardson     21 F Lynchburg       VA   29:10   28:01  9:02  

    9 Abby Quigg           21 F Lynchburg       VA   28:03   28:01  9:02  

   10 Benjamin Groski      23 M Lynchburg       VA   29:17   28:07  9:04  

   11 Gary Blanchard       55 M Appomattox      VA   28:11   28:09  9:05  

   12 Sam Sanborn          20 M Lynchburg       VA   28:13   28:13  9:06  

   13 Ross Meyer           37 M Lynchburg       VA   28:32   28:26  9:11  

   14 Devon Yoder          22 M Reading         PA   28:50   28:36  9:14  

   15 Noah Lhomi           21 M Craigsville     WV   28:56   28:49  9:18  

   16 Hunter Fawley        20 M Bedford         VA   28:58   28:58  9:21  

   17 Makena Bonheim       18 F Lynchburg       VA   29:00   28:58  9:21  

   18 Samuel Burt          18 M Portsmouth      NH   28:58   28:58  9:21  

   19 Hannah Quigg         19 F Lynchburg       VA   29:01   28:59  9:21  

   20 Kendal Ryle          21 F Media           PA   29:05   29:02  9:22  

   21 Sibande Sibande      36 M Lynchburg       VA   30:01   29:32  9:32  

   22 Joel Cockrell        25 M Lynchburg       VA   29:49   29:35  9:33  

   23 Connor Anderson      21 M Chesapeake      VA   29:55   29:41  9:35  

   24 Austen Haney         19 M Lynchburg       VA   30:04   29:57  9:40  

   25 Kevin Betsch         22 M Waxhaw          NC   31:10   30:01  9:41  

   26 Robert Wallace       24 M Rustburg        VA   30:17   30:03  9:42  

   27 Michael Merholz      47 M Forest          VA   30:44   30:44  9:55  

   28 Adam Paine           32 M Radford         VA   31:17   31:15 10:05  

   29 Matthew Lohmeyer     37 M Lynchburg       VA   31:31   31:28 10:09  

   30 Levi Schiefer        19 M Wilson          NC   32:03   31:56 10:18  

   31 Darrell Wargo        48 M Lynchburg       VA   32:17   32:17 10:25  

   32 Stephen Muller       48 M Forest          VA   32:25   32:19 10:26  

   33 Hope Charters        19 F Lynchburg       VA   32:33   32:23 10:27  

   34 Anna Talmadge         9 F Lynchburg       VA   32:38   32:28 10:29  

   35 Tyler George         11 M Goode           VA   32:42   32:29 10:29  

   36 Jonathan Hixson      21 M Lynchburg       VA   33:24   33:00 10:39  

   37 Bethany Hixson       23 F Lynchburg       VA   33:25   33:01 10:39  

   38 Charles Gilbert      32 M Lynchburg       VA   33:20   33:08 10:42  

   39 Cayla McHaney        20 F Lynchburg       VA   33:30   33:15 10:44  

   40 Bruce Wallace        54 M Rustburg        VA   33:33   33:19 10:45  

   41 Josiah House         19 M Greencastle     PA   33:42   33:19 10:45  

   42 Skip Kastroll        33 M Forest          VA   34:12   33:56 10:57  

   43 Travis Perkins       20 M Powhatan        VA   34:32   34:20 11:05  

   44 Zachary King         21 M Powhatan        VA   34:45   34:34 11:09  



   45 Becca Miller         18 F Parker          CO   35:03   34:52 11:15  

   46 Steven Merholz       13 M Forest          VA   35:36   35:31 11:28  

   47 Brian Robinson       55 M Appomattox      VA   35:42   35:37 11:30  

   48 Kelsee Moore         21 F Lynchburg       VA   36:12   35:51 11:34  

   49 Chad Moore           23 M Naples          FL   36:17   35:55 11:36  

   50 Leah Jones           23 F Lynchburg       VA   36:54   36:51 11:54  

   51 Zosia Roberts        20 F Lynchburg       VA   38:05   36:55 11:55  

   52 Austin Wetzel        19 F Lynchburg       VA   37:26   37:15 12:01  

   53 Amanda Yates         35 F Lynchburg       VA   37:34   37:18 12:02  

   54 Brian Yates          44 M Lynchburg       VA   37:33   37:18 12:02  

   55 Erica Forster        18 F Tallahassee     FL   37:30   37:26 12:05  

   56 John Slivka          59 M Danville        VA   37:41   37:35 12:08  

   57 Joel Field           23 M Roanoke         VA   38:18   38:10 12:19  

   58 Kara Sangree         22 F Lynchburg       VA   38:39   38:15 12:21  

   59 Jennifer Epps        39 F Halifax         VA   38:41   38:23 12:23  

   60 Justin Speck         18 M Gretna          VA   38:59   38:38 12:28  

   61 Matthew Speck        21 M Gretna          VA   38:59   38:38 12:28  

   62 Ronda Carroll        46 F Forest          VA   38:52   38:47 12:31  

   63 Siegfried Ward       27 M Lynchburg       VA   39:14   39:10 12:38  

   64 Matthew Anderson     20 M Elm City        NC   39:21   39:13 12:39  

   65 Robert Day Iv        10 M Rustburg        VA   39:37   39:19 12:41  

   66 Robert Day III       36 M Rustburg        VA   39:37   39:20 12:42  

   67 Robert George        38 M Goode           VA   39:33   39:20 12:42  

   68 Hannah Nelson        20 F Patrick Springs VA   39:38   39:29 12:45  

   69 Baree Newton         17 F Greencastle     PA   40:01   39:40 12:48  

   70 Beverly Schreiber    53 F Gladys          VA   39:50   39:45 12:50  

   71 Gregory Mills        22 M Evington        VA   40:42   40:19 13:01  

   72 Zachariah Berkland   19 M Greencastle     PA   40:45   40:23 13:02  

   73 Andrew Harcum        19 M Toano           VA   40:54   40:31 13:04  

   74 Austin Witt          22 M Camp Verde      AZ   41:25   41:12 13:18  

   75 Elaine Maddy         48 F Rustburg        VA   41:58   41:47 13:29  

   76 Hannah Gaston        20 F Stafford        VA   42:36   42:19 13:39  

   77 Chelsey Lester       29 F Lynchburg       VA   42:40   42:24 13:41  

   78 Laura Demetros       21 F Fishkill        NY   42:36   42:36 13:45  

   79 Dave Black           64 M Nelson          VA   42:51   42:42 13:47  

   80 Kaitlin Loforti      18 F Lynchburg       VA   42:50   42:50 13:49  

   81 William Green        25 M Lynchburg       VA   43:33   43:16 13:58  

   82 Kailey Green         24 F Lynchburg       VA   44:23   44:05 14:14  

   83 Natalie Nyberg       19 F New Market      AL   44:28   44:11 14:16  

   84 Gabby Stowe          19 F Forest          VA   45:56   45:46 14:46  

   85 Rebecca Schreiber    21 F Gladys          VA   45:56   45:52 14:48  

   86 Morgan Ross          24 F Lynchburg       VA   46:13   46:10 14:54  

   87 Chris Adkins         32 M Lynchburg       VA   46:13   46:13 14:55  

   88 Sydney Mingo         20 F Woodbridge      VA   46:33   46:16 14:56  

   89 Anna Hixson          19 F Lynchburg       VA   47:36   47:11 15:14  

   90 Elizabeth Hixson     24 F Lynchburg       VA   47:36   47:11 15:14  

   91 Anthony Miller       45 M Madison Heights VA   47:20   47:14 15:14  

   92 Florence Dolan       15 F Southern Pines  NC   49:20   48:56 15:48  

   93 Patrick Dolan        16 M Southern Pines  NC   49:20   48:57 15:48  

   94 Brittany Cornelius   21 F Ruther Glen     VA   49:31   49:27 15:57  

   95 Johnatan Boafo       18 M Lynchburg       VA   53:41   50:01 16:09  

   96 Megan Kail           14 F Lynchburg       VA   50:27   50:19 16:14  

   97 Layne Dehart         12 M Lynchburg       VA   50:34   50:22 16:15  

   98 Joe Kail             41 M Lynchburg       VA   50:30   50:22 16:15  



   99 Cade Weatherly       27 M Lynchburg       VA   50:50   50:29 16:17  

  100 Angela Weatherly     24 F Lynchburg       VA   50:50   50:29 16:17  

  101 Jonas Vesterlund     43 M Appomattox      VA   50:54   50:45 16:23  

  102 Martha Vesterlund    44 F Appomattox      VA   50:54   50:45 16:23  

  103 Michelle White       47 F Chase City      VA   51:14   50:56 16:26  

  104 Jessica Foss         24 F Lynchburg       VA   51:14   51:02 16:28  

  105 Jean Turner          47 F Amherst         VA   51:45   51:33 16:38  

  106 Sarah Lawhorne       32 F Lynchburg       VA   52:47   52:34 16:58  

  107 Mike Byrd            33 M Lynchburg       VA   52:47   52:35 16:58  

  108 Savannah Parker      20 F Lynchburg       VA   53:13   53:08 17:09  

  109 Katie Harshman       30 F Wingina         VA   53:40   53:25 17:14  

  110 Libi Prince          36 F Forest          VA   57:23   57:13 18:28  

  111 Benjamin Mogren      18 M Suffolk         VA   57:40   57:21 18:30  

  112 Julia Jackson        20 F Mims            FL   57:44   57:25 18:32  

  113 Carol Dolan          56 F Southern Pines  NC 1:04:54 1:04:29 20:48  

  114 Tasha Newton         36 F Dillwyn         VA 1:05:40 1:05:32 21:09  

  115 Zoey Newton           7 F Dillwyn         VA 1:05:41 1:05:32 21:09  

  116 Jessey George         7 F Goode           VA 1:06:46 1:06:26 21:26  

  117 Jaime George         39 F Goode           VA 1:06:46 1:06:27 21:26  

 

 

                         2017 Arctic 5k Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                          February 3, 2017 9:00AM 

                                                                       

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Sam Brandt           26 Lynchburg          VA   22:52   22:47  7:20  

    2 Jonathan Baum        42 Lynchburg          VA   24:09   24:09  7:47  

    3 Jacob Tyler          21 Craigsville        WV   27:30   27:23  8:49  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Ashley Laneve        14 Forest             VA   27:56   27:56  9:00  

    2 Abby Quigg           21 Lynchburg          VA   28:03   28:01  9:01  

    3 Makena Bonheim       18 Lynchburg          VA   29:00   28:58  9:20  

 

          ********** MALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Gary Blanchard       55 Appomattox         VA   28:11   28:09  9:04  

 

         ********** FEMALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  



    1 Ronda Carroll        46 Forest             VA   38:52   38:47 12:29  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    35 Tyler George         11 Goode        VA   32:42   32:29  

    2    46 Steven Merholz       13 Forest       VA   35:36   35:31  

    3    65 Robert Day Iv        10 Rustburg     VA   39:37   39:19  

    4    97 Layne Dehart         12 Lynchburg    VA   50:34   50:22  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    34 Anna Talmadge         9 Lynchburg    VA   32:38   32:28  

    2   115 Zoey Newton           7 Dillwyn      VA 1:05:41 1:05:32  

    3   116 Jessey George         7 Goode        VA 1:06:46 1:06:26  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    18 Samuel Burt          18 Portsmouth   NH   28:58   28:58  

    2    24 Austen Haney         19 Lynchburg    VA   30:04   29:57  

    3    30 Levi Schiefer        19 Wilson       NC   32:03   31:56  

    4    41 Josiah House         19 Greencastle  PA   33:42   33:19  

    5    60 Justin Speck         18 Gretna       VA   38:59   38:38  

    6    72 Zachariah Berkland   19 Greencastle  PA   40:45   40:23  

    7    73 Andrew Harcum        19 Toano        VA   40:54   40:31  

    8    93 Patrick Dolan        16 Southern Pin NC   49:20   48:57  

    9    95 Johnatan Boafo       18 Lynchburg    VA   53:41   50:01  

   10   111 Benjamin Mogren      18 Suffolk      VA   57:40   57:21  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    19 Hannah Quigg         19 Lynchburg    VA   29:01   28:59  

    2    33 Hope Charters        19 Lynchburg    VA   32:33   32:23  

    3    45 Becca Miller         18 Parker       CO   35:03   34:52  

    4    52 Austin Wetzel        19 Lynchburg    VA   37:26   37:15  

    5    55 Erica Forster        18 Tallahassee  FL   37:30   37:26  

    6    69 Baree Newton         17 Greencastle  PA   40:01   39:40  

    7    80 Kaitlin Loforti      18 Lynchburg    VA   42:50   42:50  

    8    83 Natalie Nyberg       19 New Market   AL   44:28   44:11  

    9    84 Gabby Stowe          19 Forest       VA   45:56   45:46  

   10    89 Anna Hixson          19 Lynchburg    VA   47:36   47:11  

   11    92 Florence Dolan       15 Southern Pin NC   49:20   48:56  

   12    96 Megan Kail           14 Lynchburg    VA   50:27   50:19  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     3 Kenneth Horne        20 Harpersville AL   27:49   27:14  

    2     5 Kevin McGann         20 Phillipsburg NJ   27:39   27:27  

    3    10 Benjamin Groski      23 Lynchburg    VA   29:17   28:07  

    4    12 Sam Sanborn          20 Lynchburg    VA   28:13   28:13  

    5    14 Devon Yoder          22 Reading      PA   28:50   28:36  

    6    15 Noah Lhomi           21 Craigsville  WV   28:56   28:49  

    7    16 Hunter Fawley        20 Bedford      VA   28:58   28:58  

    8    22 Joel Cockrell        25 Lynchburg    VA   29:49   29:35  

    9    23 Connor Anderson      21 Chesapeake   VA   29:55   29:41  

   10    25 Kevin Betsch         22 Waxhaw       NC   31:10   30:01  

   11    26 Robert Wallace       24 Rustburg     VA   30:17   30:03  

   12    36 Jonathan Hixson      21 Lynchburg    VA   33:24   33:00  

   13    43 Travis Perkins       20 Powhatan     VA   34:32   34:20  

   14    44 Zachary King         21 Powhatan     VA   34:45   34:34  



   15    49 Chad Moore           23 Naples       FL   36:17   35:55  

   16    57 Joel Field           23 Roanoke      VA   38:18   38:10  

   17    61 Matthew Speck        21 Gretna       VA   38:59   38:38  

   18    63 Siegfried Ward       27 Lynchburg    VA   39:14   39:10  

   19    64 Matthew Anderson     20 Elm City     NC   39:21   39:13  

   20    71 Gregory Mills        22 Evington     VA   40:42   40:19  

   21    74 Austin Witt          22 Camp Verde   AZ   41:25   41:12  

   22    81 William Green        25 Lynchburg    VA   43:33   43:16  

   23    99 Cade Weatherly       27 Lynchburg    VA   50:50   50:29  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     8 Alynn Richardson     21 Lynchburg    VA   29:10   28:01  

    2    20 Kendal Ryle          21 Media        PA   29:05   29:02  

    3    37 Bethany Hixson       23 Lynchburg    VA   33:25   33:01  

    4    39 Cayla McHaney        20 Lynchburg    VA   33:30   33:15  

    5    48 Kelsee Moore         21 Lynchburg    VA   36:12   35:51  

    6    50 Leah Jones           23 Lynchburg    VA   36:54   36:51  

    7    51 Zosia Roberts        20 Lynchburg    VA   38:05   36:55  

    8    58 Kara Sangree         22 Lynchburg    VA   38:39   38:15  

    9    68 Hannah Nelson        20 Patrick Spri VA   39:38   39:29  

   10    76 Hannah Gaston        20 Stafford     VA   42:36   42:19  

   11    77 Chelsey Lester       29 Lynchburg    VA   42:40   42:24  

   12    78 Laura Demetros       21 Fishkill     NY   42:36   42:36  

   13    82 Kailey Green         24 Lynchburg    VA   44:23   44:05  

   14    85 Rebecca Schreiber    21 Gladys       VA   45:56   45:52  

   15    86 Morgan Ross          24 Lynchburg    VA   46:13   46:10  

   16    88 Sydney Mingo         20 Woodbridge   VA   46:33   46:16  

   17    90 Elizabeth Hixson     24 Lynchburg    VA   47:36   47:11  

   18    94 Brittany Cornelius   21 Ruther Glen  VA   49:31   49:27  

   19   100 Angela Weatherly     24 Lynchburg    VA   50:50   50:29  

   20   104 Jessica Foss         24 Lynchburg    VA   51:14   51:02  

   21   108 Savannah Parker      20 Lynchburg    VA   53:13   53:08  

   22   112 Julia Jackson        20 Mims         FL   57:44   57:25  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     7 Joshua Yeoman        32 Lynchburg    VA   28:05   28:00  

    2    13 Ross Meyer           37 Lynchburg    VA   28:32   28:26  

    3    21 Sibande Sibande      36 Lynchburg    VA   30:01   29:32  

    4    28 Adam Paine           32 Radford      VA   31:17   31:15  

    5    29 Matthew Lohmeyer     37 Lynchburg    VA   31:31   31:28  

    6    38 Charles Gilbert      32 Lynchburg    VA   33:20   33:08  

    7    42 Skip Kastroll        33 Forest       VA   34:12   33:56  

    8    66 Robert Day III       36 Rustburg     VA   39:37   39:20  

    9    67 Robert George        38 Goode        VA   39:33   39:20  

   10    87 Chris Adkins         32 Lynchburg    VA   46:13   46:13  

   11   107 Mike Byrd            33 Lynchburg    VA   52:47   52:35  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    53 Amanda Yates         35 Lynchburg    VA   37:34   37:18  

    2    59 Jennifer Epps        39 Halifax      VA   38:41   38:23  

    3   106 Sarah Lawhorne       32 Lynchburg    VA   52:47   52:34  

    4   109 Katie Harshman       30 Wingina      VA   53:40   53:25  

    5   110 Libi Prince          36 Forest       VA   57:23   57:13  

    6   114 Tasha Newton         36 Dillwyn      VA 1:05:40 1:05:32  



    7   117 Jaime George         39 Goode        VA 1:06:46 1:06:27  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    27 Michael Merholz      47 Forest       VA   30:44   30:44  

    2    31 Darrell Wargo        48 Lynchburg    VA   32:17   32:17  

    3    32 Stephen Muller       48 Forest       VA   32:25   32:19  

    4    54 Brian Yates          44 Lynchburg    VA   37:33   37:18  

    5    91 Anthony Miller       45 Madison Heig VA   47:20   47:14  

    6    98 Joe Kail             41 Lynchburg    VA   50:30   50:22  

    7   101 Jonas Vesterlund     43 Appomattox   VA   50:54   50:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    75 Elaine Maddy         48 Rustburg     VA   41:58   41:47  

    2   102 Martha Vesterlund    44 Appomattox   VA   50:54   50:45  

    3   103 Michelle White       47 Chase City   VA   51:14   50:56  

    4   105 Jean Turner          47 Amherst      VA   51:45   51:33  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    40 Bruce Wallace        54 Rustburg     VA   33:33   33:19  

    2    47 Brian Robinson       55 Appomattox   VA   35:42   35:37  

    3    56 John Slivka          59 Danville     VA   37:41   37:35  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    70 Beverly Schreiber    53 Gladys       VA   39:50   39:45  

    2   113 Carol Dolan          56 Southern Pin NC 1:04:54 1:04:29  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    79 Dave Black           64 Nelson       VA   42:51   42:42  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

            NO FINISHERS 

 


